event of death, or who retire from the EMPLOYER and are PERA eligible shall be paid for one- 

half (1/2) of accrued extended sick leave, to a maximum of 400 (four hundred) hours, at the 

employee’s hourly rate of pay, but total payment shall not exceed $12,000.00 (twelve thousand 

dollars). 

ARTICLE 17.   DISABILITY 

17.1 Any employee who becomes eligible for Worker's Compensation shall be entitled to normal base 

pay (base hourly rate of pay times FTE) for the first seven hundred twenty (720) hours of such 

entitlement without charge to accrued annual vacation or sick leave.